
Kansas City at Portland
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Kansas City vs Portland (09/5/2025 at Portland, Ore., )

Kansas City (2-0-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Betina, Joackim 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 4 Munoz, Guille 1 0 0 0 0 90
d 15 Yedmel, Kenny 0 0 0 0 0 61
f 7 Beunza, Mariano 0 0 0 0 1 45
f 11 Francou, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 2 68
f 18 Schaefer, Ethan 2 0 0 0 0 37
gk 1 Popow, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 5 Gosch, Bryson 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Fernandez, Miguel 0 0 0 0 1 81
m 8 Baucher, Mathias 0 0 0 0 2 90
m 21 Ospina, Timothy 0 0 0 0 1 45

--Substitutes--
m 17 Kodama, Shotaro 0 0 0 0 1 45
m 20 Kistmann, Raphael 2 1 0 0 2 25
d 22 Cribb, Wesley 2 1 0 0 0 10
f 27 Muttitt, Wade 0 0 0 0 0 50
f 29 Outman, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 32 Nkumu, Kevin 0 0 0 0 1 27

Totals 7 2 0 0 11

Portland (4-0-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Clarke-Tosczak, Nikos 0 0 0 0 2 90
d 16 Hernandez, Sebastian 1 0 0 0 0 90
d 21 Martinez, Angel 0 0 0 0 0 86
f 2 Trujillo, Wylie 0 0 0 0 1 59
f 7 Highfield, Joe 2 1 0 0 1 90
f 9 Waggoner, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 26
f 10 Rosas, Diego 1 0 0 0 1 61
f 14 Garnette, Micaah 0 0 0 0 0 44
f 19 Ajagbe, David 0 0 0 0 2 65
gk 34 Hernandez, Miguel-Angel 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Aror, Efetobo 2 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
d 4 Dunne, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 4
d 5 Zamora, Ethan 1 0 0 0 0 60

6 Mendoza, Christian 1 0 0 0 1 45
f 11 Hjalmarsson, Anton 2 1 1 0 1 28
d 12 Jeppe, Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 31
f 13 Dunbar, Nicholas 1 0 0 0 0 15
d 24 Portis, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 15

Totals 11 2 1 0 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Popow, Marc 90:00 1 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
34 Hernandez, Miguel-

Angel
90:00 0 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Kansas City 0 0 0
Portland 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Kansas City 3 4 7
Portland 5 6 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Kansas City 0 1 1
Portland 1 1 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Kansas City 3 3 6
Portland 4 2 6

Fouls 1 2 Total
Kansas City 3 8 11
Portland 5 5 10

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 35:42 POR Hjalmarsson, Anton unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off left foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-POR #11 Hjalmarsson, Anton (44:47); YELLOW-POR #14 Garnette, Micaah (55:37); YELLOW-POR # TEAM (61:07); YELLOW-MKC #32 Nkumu,
Kevin (62:49); RED-POR #8 Aror, Efetobo (72:15);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 1294
Stadium: ,Merlo Field (Portland, Ore., )
Officials: Referee: Robert Vincze; AssistantReferee1: JJ Blodgett; AssistantReferee2: Eric Romero; AlternateOfficial: Ector Morales;
Offsides: Kansas City 1, Portland 1



Kansas City at Portland
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Kansas City vs Portland (09/5/2025 at Portland, Ore., )

Time Play
00:00 Popow,Marc at goalie for Kansas City.
00:00 Hernandez,Miguel-Angel at goalie for Portland.
0:16 Throw in by Kansas City [0:16].
1:00 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
1:11 Throw in by Kansas City [1:11].
2:38 Foul on Kansas City Beunza,Mariano; free kick awarded to Portland Clarke-Tosczak,Nikos.
3:00 Throw in by Portland [3:00].
3:15 Throw in by Kansas City [3:15].
3:46 Foul on Portland Clarke-Tosczak,Nikos; free kick awarded to Kansas City Beunza,Mariano.
5:37 Throw in by Kansas City [5:37].
5:56 Throw in by Kansas City [5:56].
9:43 Throw in by Portland [9:43].
9:55 Throw in by Portland [9:55].
10:43 Corner kick by Portland [10:43].
11:05 Throw in by Portland [11:05].
11:26 Shot by Portland Aror,Efetobo, blocked.
12:28 Corner kick by Portland [12:28].
14:12 Throw in by Portland [14:12].
14:52 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
15:10 Foul on Portland Clarke-Tosczak,Nikos; free kick awarded to Kansas City Fernandez,Miguel.
15:20 Throw in by Portland [15:20].
15:37 Throw in by Portland [15:37].
15:41 Corner kick by Portland [15:41].
16:31 Shot by Portland Aror,Efetobo, blocked.
17:24 Foul on Portland Rosas,Diego; free kick awarded to Kansas City Schaefer,Ethan.
18:22 Throw in by Kansas City [18:22].
18:42 Throw in by Kansas City [18:42].
19:09 Shot by Kansas City Schaefer,Ethan, blocked.
19:32 Corner kick by Kansas City [19:32].
19:47 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
20:30 Throw in by Portland [20:30].
21:03 Shot by Portland Highfield,Joe, off target.
21:08 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
21:59 Throw in by Kansas City [21:59].
22:18 Throw in by Portland [22:18].
23:02 Throw in by Portland [23:02].
23:32 Kansas City substitution: Outman,Bryce for Beunza,Mariano.
23:32 Kansas City substitution: Kodama,Shotaro for Schaefer,Ethan.
23:32 Kansas City substitution: Muttitt,Wade for Ospina,Timothy.
24:12 Throw in by Kansas City [24:12].
24:35 Throw in by Kansas City [24:35].
26:12 Throw in by Portland [26:12].
26:29 Portland substitution: Hjalmarsson,Anton for Waggoner,Alex.
27:09 Throw in by Kansas City [27:09].
28:26 Throw in by Kansas City [28:26].
29:42 Throw in by Portland [29:42].
29:59 Portland substitution: Dunbar,Nicholas for Garnette,Micaah.
29:59 Portland substitution: Zamora,Ethan for Ajagbe,David.
30:59 Throw in by Portland [30:59].
31:33 Foul on Kansas City Francou,Jeremy; free kick awarded to Portland Highfield,Joe.
32:53 Corner kick by Kansas City [32:53].
34:05 Offside against Kansas City.
34:37 Throw in by Portland [34:37].
35:42 GOAL scored by Portland Hjalmarsson,Anton, bottom left of goal off left foot.
35:56 Throw in by Kansas City [35:56].
36:13 Kansas City substitution: Nkumu,Kevin for Fernandez,Miguel.
36:13 Kansas City substitution: Kistmann,Raphael for Francou,Jeremy.
36:19 Shot by Kansas City Kistmann,Raphael, bottom left of net, save by Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
37:18 Throw in by Portland [37:18].
37:48 Foul on Kansas City Kistmann,Raphael; free kick awarded to Portland Zamora,Ethan.
38:46 Corner kick by Portland [38:46].
39:24 Shot by Portland Dunbar,Nicholas, off target.
39:27 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
40:00 Throw in by Portland [40:00].
40:31 Throw in by Kansas City [40:31].
42:11 Foul on Portland Trujillo,Wylie; free kick awarded to Kansas City Baucher,Mathias.
43:34 Shot by Kansas City Munoz,Guille, blocked.
43:41 Corner kick by Kansas City [43:41].
43:55 Throw in by Kansas City [43:55].
44:10 Throw in by Portland [44:10].



Time Play
44:46 Foul on Portland Hjalmarsson,Anton; free kick awarded to Kansas City Yedmel,Kenny.
44:47 Yellow card on Portland Hjalmarsson,Anton for Unsporting
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Portland substitution: Mendoza,Christian for Rosas,Diego.



Kansas City at Portland
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Kansas City vs Portland (09/5/2025 at Portland, Ore., )

Time Play
45:00 Portland substitution: Garnette,Micaah for Dunbar,Nicholas.
45:00 Kansas City substitution: Schaefer,Ethan for Nkumu,Kevin.
45:00 Kansas City substitution: Fernandez,Miguel for Outman,Bryce.
45:00 Kansas City substitution: Ospina,Timothy for Kodama,Shotaro.
45:00 Kansas City substitution: Beunza,Mariano for Muttitt,Wade.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Kansas City: Popow,Marc

(GK),Betina,Joackim,Munoz,Guille,Gosch,Bryson,Fernandez,Miguel,Beunza,Mariano,Baucher,Mathias,Yedmel,Kenny,Schaefer,Ethan,Kistmann,Raphael,Ospina,Timothy
45:00 FOR Portland: Hernandez,Miguel-Angel (GK),Trujillo,Wylie,Clarke-

Tosczak,Nikos,Zamora,Ethan,Highfield,Joe,Aror,Efetobo,Rosas,Diego,Hjalmarsson,Anton,Garnette,Micaah,Hernandez,Sebastian,Martinez,Angel
45:29 Throw in by Kansas City [45:29].
46:29 Foul on Kansas City Baucher,Mathias; free kick awarded to Portland Highfield,Joe.
47:03 Foul on Kansas City Ospina,Timothy; free kick awarded to Portland Garnette,Micaah.
47:17 Throw in by Portland [47:17].
48:23 Throw in by Kansas City [48:23].
48:37 Corner kick by Kansas City [48:37].
49:36 Shot by Kansas City Schaefer,Ethan, blocked.
49:40 Throw in by Kansas City [49:40].
50:03 Shot by Portland Hjalmarsson,Anton, off target.
50:07 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
50:37 Throw in by Kansas City [50:37].
50:54 Throw in by Kansas City [50:54].
51:12 Foul on Portland Mendoza,Christian; free kick awarded to Kansas City Baucher,Mathias.
51:47 Foul on Kansas City Kistmann,Raphael; free kick awarded to Portland Aror,Efetobo.
52:38 Foul on Portland Highfield,Joe; free kick awarded to Kansas City Gosch,Bryson.
53:54 Corner kick by Kansas City [53:54].
54:37 Shot by Kansas City Kistmann,Raphael, off target.
54:40 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
54:45 Portland substitution: Ajagbe,David for Hjalmarsson,Anton.
55:30 Throw in by Kansas City [55:30].
55:37 Yellow card on Portland Garnette,Micaah (Unsporting).
55:58 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
56:38 Throw in by Portland [56:38].
57:10 Corner kick by Portland [57:10].
58:03 Throw in by Kansas City [58:03].
58:10 Kansas City substitution: Francou,Jeremy for Schaefer,Ethan.
58:43 Portland substitution: Rosas,Diego for Trujillo,Wylie.
58:43 Portland substitution: Jeppe,Oliver for Garnette,Micaah.
58:58 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
59:29 Shot by Portland Rosas,Diego, off target.
59:32 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
60:10 Foul on Portland Ajagbe,David; free kick awarded to Kansas City Munoz,Guille.
61:03 Throw in by Portland [61:03].
61:07 Kansas City substitution: Muttitt,Wade for Kistmann,Raphael.
61:07 Kansas City substitution: Nkumu,Kevin for Yedmel,Kenny.
61:07 Yellow card on Portland TEAM (Dissent).
62:21 Throw in by Kansas City [62:21].
62:38 Foul on Kansas City Nkumu,Kevin; free kick awarded to Portland Rosas,Diego.
62:49 Yellow card on Kansas City Nkumu,Kevin for Unsporting
62:49 Shot by Portland Hernandez,Sebastian, off target.
62:49 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
63:40 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
64:18 Throw in by Portland [64:18].
65:07 Corner kick by Portland [65:07].
65:53 Offside against Portland.
66:15 Kansas City substitution: Kodama,Shotaro for Ospina,Timothy.
66:15 Kansas City substitution: Outman,Bryce for Beunza,Mariano.
66:34 Shot by Portland Mendoza,Christian, off target.
67:48 Throw in by Kansas City [67:48].
68:04 Throw in by Portland [68:04].
68:37 Throw in by Kansas City [68:37].
69:24 Throw in by Kansas City [69:24].
70:08 Foul on Kansas City Kodama,Shotaro; free kick awarded to Portland Zamora,Ethan.
70:36 Throw in by Portland [70:36].
71:01 Throw in by Portland [71:01].
71:33 Throw in by Portland [71:33].
71:47 Foul on Kansas City Baucher,Mathias; free kick awarded to Portland Aror,Efetobo.
72:15 Red card on Portland Aror,Efetobo (Unsporting).
72:26 Throw in by Portland [72:26].
74:29 Throw in by Portland [74:29].



Time Play
74:46 Portland substitution: Portis,Andrew for Rosas,Diego.
76:03 Throw in by Kansas City [76:03].
76:45 Foul on Kansas City Fernandez,Miguel; free kick awarded to Portland Jeppe,Oliver.
77:58 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
78:20 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
79:36 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
79:49 Kansas City substitution: Cribb,Wesley for Nkumu,Kevin.
80:59 Shot by Portland Highfield,Joe, bottom left of net, save by Popow,Marc.
81:04 Shot by Portland Zamora,Ethan, off target.
81:14 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
83:00 Foul on Portland Portis,Andrew; free kick awarded to Kansas City Outman,Bryce.
83:24 Shot by Kansas City Cribb,Wesley, top center of net, save by Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
83:28 Corner kick by Kansas City [83:28].
83:45 Throw in by Kansas City [83:45].
84:29 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
85:12 Throw in by Portland [85:12].
85:38 Throw in by Portland [85:38].
85:39 Portland substitution: Dunne,Michael for Martinez,Angel.
85:49 Throw in by Portland [85:49].
86:01 Goal kick by Kansas City Popow,Marc.
87:34 Throw in by Kansas City [87:34].
88:53 Foul on Portland Ajagbe,David; free kick awarded to Kansas City Betina,Joackim.
89:13 Shot by Kansas City Cribb,Wesley, off target.
89:22 Goal kick by Portland Hernandez,Miguel-Angel.
89:48 Foul on Kansas City Francou,Jeremy; free kick awarded to Portland Portis,Andrew.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


